Billings Outlaws (8-4)

Salina Liberty (8-3)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 01:49
2 09:29
3 0814
4 11:49
4 00:58
4 00:33

Play by Play Drive Summary

SCORING SUMMARY

Salina Liberty - Demarius Washin 33 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 27 yards in 2:11.

Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 36 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick failed).

Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 2:04.

Participation

Salina, KS |

Salina Liberty - Tracy Brooks 1 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).

Drive: 12 plays, 45 yards in 6:46.

Billings Outlaws - D'nerius Antoin 5 yd run. (Jimmy Kalzaski kick failed).

Drive: 7 plays, 39 yards in 3:41.

Salina Liberty - Tracy Brooks 3 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Tracy Brooks failed).

Drive: 8 plays, 34 yards in 4:32.

Billings Outlaws - D'nerius Antoin 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Joshua Best is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 45 yards in 0:21.

BILLINGS OUTLAWS
15

5
9
1

30% (3 of 10)
33% (1 of 3)
222

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

TOTAL OFFENSE

Coach's View

0 0 0 14 14

BILLINGS OUTLAWS - SALINA LIBERTY

14-26

SALINA LIBERTY
10

5
5
0

27% (3 0of 11)
60% (3 of 5)

177
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17
2-0

34:15

PASSING

Jamario Benson

Billings Outlaws

C-A YDS

14-21

128

LG

26

TD INT

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

PASSING

0 0 Javin Kilgo

Salina Liberty

C-A YDS

10-19 142

45
3.9

142

10-19

35

26
1.3

16

2-16
00

4-32
3-0
1-6
00

25:15

LG

36

TD

INT
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RUSHING

Jamario Benson

D'nerius Antoine

Troy Evans

Joshua Best

RECEIVING
Garry Brown

Tyron Laughinghouse

Troy Evans

Joshua Best

KICKING

Jimmy Kalzaski

Joshua Best

Jamario Benson

Team

KICKOFFS

Jimmy Kalzaski

KICKOFF RETURNS

Joshua Best

ATT YDS AVG
14 38 2.7
9 24 2.7
7 19 2.7
1 13 13.0
NO YDS AVG
5 63 12.6
4 36 9.0
3 20 6.7
2 9 4.5
FG LG XP
0/3 0 0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
NO YDS AVG
3 109 36.3
NO YDS AVG
4 70 17.5

LG

10

12

13

LG

26

14

11

B

LG

26

TD

OB

1D

RUSHING
Tracy Brooks
Treveon Griffin

Javin Kilgo

RECEIVING

Ed Smith

Demarius Washington

Anthony Love

KICKING
Jimmy Allen

Tracy Brooks

KICKOFFS

Jimmy Allen

KICKOFF RETURNS
Dewayne Autrey

Anthony Love

ATT YDS AVG LG TD
20 42 2.1 9 2
2 0 0.0 1 0
4 -7 -1.8 6 0
NO YDS AVG LG TD
4 62 15.5 36 1
2 50 25.0 33 1
4 30 7.5 10 0
FG LG XP PTS
0/2 0 2/3 2
0/0 0
NO YDS AVG B OB
5 240 48.0 0 1
NO YDS AVG LG TD
1 16 16.0 16 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
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INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Brasean Stewart Il

Rodrick Jarrett

FUMBLES

D'nerius Antoine

11

32

49

3

93

5

15

6

BILLINGS OUTLAWS

D'nerius Antoine

Christopher Rivers

Rodrick Jarrett

Billy Eakins

Dylan Donahue

Brasean Stewart Il

Eddie Hamilton

Jeff Luc
Claude Davis

Joshua Best

TOTALS

#

22

15

24

SALINA LIBERTY
Katron Folsom
Keenan Gibbs

Kendrick Harper

NO

SOLO

24

SOLO

10

AST

8

0

22

AST

5

2

2

YDS

AVG
0.0
0.0

TOTAL
12

5

:
46
TOTAL
15
8

8

LG TD
0 0
0 0

LOST

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

FUMBLES
Tracy Brooks

Javin Kilgo

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SACKS-YDS

0.5-4
0.5-3
1-7
SACKS-YDS

1-6

TFL-YDS

2-8

6-19
TFL-YDS
3.5-16
0.5-1

0.5-1

FF FR-YDS
1 :

1 :

1 :

3 o:o
FF FR-YDS

1 -

NO YDS
NO
1
2
INT-YDS BRUP
1-0
1-0
2-0
INT-YDS BRUP

AVG LG

LOST

BLKS

BLKS

TD

QBH

QBH
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5 Dewayne Autrey 4 4 8

8 Travis Taylor 3 1 4 - 0.5-1 1-0

4 Dontra Matthews 1 4 5 - - - - 1
6 Tyrell Green 2 2 4

94 Jaquille Bradford 2 0 2

54 Isiah Blackman 1 1 2

33 Corey Williams 1 0 1

93 Rufus Quinn 1 0 1

21 EvanRay 0 1 1

TOTALS 37 22 59 1-6 5-19 1 1-0 - 3

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Salina, KS Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht
Attendance: 0
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