Billings Outlaws (8-4)	0	0	0	14	14
Salina Liberty (8-3)	7	6	7	6	26
Salina, KS					

Box	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Starters	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUM	MARY				BILLINGS OUTLAWS - SA	LINA LIBERTY
1	01:49	Salina Liberty - Drive: 3 plays, 2	Demarius Washin 33 7 yards in 2:11.	good). 0 - 7				
2	09:29	Salina Liberty - Drive: 4 plays, 4	Ed Smith 36 yd pass 5 yards in 2:04.	from Javin	0 - 13			
3	08:14	-	Tracy Brooks 1 yd ru 45 yards in 6:46.	ın. (Jimmy A	llen kick is good)		0 - 20	
4	11:49	Billings Outlaws Drive: 7 plays, 3	s - D'nerius Antoin 5 9 yards in 3:41.	yd run. (Jim	my Kalzaski kick	failed).	6 - 20	
4	00:58	Salina Liberty - Drive: 8 plays, 3	Tracy Brooks 3 yd ru 4 yards in 4:32.). 6 - 26				
4	00:33	Billings Outlaws Drive: 3 plays, 4	s - D'nerius Antoin 1 5 yards in 0:21.	good). 14 - 26				

BILLINGS OUTLAWS	STATISTICS	SALINA LIBERTY
15	FIRST DOWNS	10
5	Passing	5
9	Rushing	5
1	Penalty	0
30% (3 of 10)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	27% (3 of 11)
33% (1 of 3)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	60% (3 of 5)
222	TOTAL OFFENSE	177

52	Total Offensive Plays	45
4.3	Average gain per play	3.9
128	NET YARDS PASSING	142
14-21	Completions-Attempts	10-19
6.1	Net yards per pass play	7.5
1-6	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-7
0	Had intercepted	2
94	NET YARDS RUSHING	35
31	Rushing Attempts	26
3.0	Average gain per rush	1.3
70	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	16
4-70	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	2-16
2-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
3-24	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-32
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	3-0
1-7	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-6
2-0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
34:15	TIME OF POSSESSION	25:15

	Billings Outl			Salina L	iberty						
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
<u>Jamario Benson</u>	14-21	128	26	0	0	<u>Javin Kilgo</u>	10-19	142	36	2	2

RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	AT	Т Ү	DS	AVG	LG	TD
Jamario Benson	14	38	2.7	9	0	Tracy Brooks	20	1 4	42	2.1	9	2
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	9	24	2.7	10	2	Treveon Griffin	2		0	0.0	1	0
<u>Troy Evans</u>	7	19	2.7	12	0	<u>Javin Kilgo</u>	4		-7	-1.8	6	0
Joshua Best	1	13	13.0	13	0							
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Garry Brown	5	63	12.6	26	0	Ed Smith		4	62	15.5	36	1
Tyron Laughinghouse	4	36	9.0	14	0	<u>Demarius Washington</u>		2	50	25.0	33	1
<u>Troy Evans</u>	3	20	6.7	11	0	Anthony Love		4	30	7.5	10	0
<u>Joshua Best</u>	2	9	4.5	5	0							
KICKING	F	G LG	XP		PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS
<u>Jimmy Kalzaski</u>	0/	'3 0	0/1		0	<u>Jimmy Allen</u>		0/2	0	2/3		2
Joshua Best			0/0		0	Tracy Brooks				0/0		0
Jamario Benson			0/0		0							
Team			0/0		0							
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS		AVG	ТВ	ОВ
<u>Jimmy Kalzaski</u>	3	109	36.3	0	1	<u>Jimmy Allen</u>	5	240		48.0	0	1
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Joshua Best	4	70	17.5	26	0	<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>		1	16	16.0	16	0
						Anthony Love		1	0	0.0	0	0

INTERCEPTION RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Brasean Stewart II	1	0	0.0	0	0						
Rodrick Jarrett	1	0	0.0	0	0						
FUMBLES		NO		LOST		FUMBLES		NO		LOST	
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>		1		1		<u>Tracy Brooks</u>		1		0	
						<u>Javin Kilgo</u>		2		0	

					DEFENSIVE STA	TISTICS						
#	BILLINGS OUTLAWS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
2	<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	4	8	12	-	2 - 8		-	-			
4	Christopher Rivers	4	1	5	-	-		-	-			
11	Rodrick Jarrett	4	1	5	-	-		-	1-0			
32	Billy Eakins	3	3	6	-	-		-	-			
49	<u>Dylan Donahue</u>	2	3	5	-	0.5 - 0	1	-	-		1	
3	Brasean Stewart II	3	0	3	-	-		-	1-0			
93	Eddie Hamilton	2	1	3	0.5 - 4	1.5 - 6	1	-	-			
5	<u>Jeff Luc</u>	1	2	3	-	1 - 1		-	-		1	
15	Claude Davis	0	3	3	0.5 - 3	1 - 4	1	-	-			
6	<u>Joshua Best</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
тот	ALS	24	22	46	1 - 7	6 - 19	3	0-0	2-0		2	
#	SALINA LIBERTY	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
22	Katron Folsom	10	5	15	1 - 6	3.5 - 16	1	-	-	1		
15	Keenan Gibbs	6	2	8	-	0.5 - 1		-	-	1		1
24	Kendrick Harper	6	2	8	-	0.5 - 1		-	-			

21	<u>Evan Ray</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
21											
93	Rufus Quinn	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
33	<u>Corey Williams</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
54	<u>Isiah Blackman</u>	1	1	2	-	-	-	-			
94	Jaquille Bradford	2	0	2	-	-	-	-		1	
6	Tyrell Green	2	2	4	-	-	-	-			
4	<u>Dontra Matthews</u>	1	4	5	-	-	-	-	1		
8	<u>Travis Taylor</u>	3	1	4	-	0.5 - 1	1-0	-			
5	<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>	4	4	8	-	-	-	-			

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Salina, KS Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht

Attendance: 0



